INDIVIDUAL 4 MILE RESULTS

Place No. First Last Yr
1 304 Daniel Gonia SO
2 53 Alfredo Coronado SO
3 293 Carlos Perez FR
4 294 Matthew Prentice SO
5 238 Brandon Babiracki SO
6 17 Irvin Garcia SO
7 135 Cesar Rodriguez SO
8 228 Luis Medina FR
9 245 Miguel Cisneros SO

10 325 Jersain Torres SO
11 15 Nelson Mwangi SO
12 58 Ismael Samano SO
13 303 Dave Edwards SO
14 288 Matt Van Dyke FR
15 122 Steven Calise FR
16 112 Anuar Mercado SO
17 11 Jason Engler SO
18 22 Kurtis Rohrenback SO
19 332 Kasey Perkins FR
20 295 Matthew Reyes SO
21 181 Alberto Espinoza SO
22 225 Ryan Frost SO
23 54 Edwin Hernandez FR
24 300 Mulluken Beressa FR
25 227 Juan Jacinto SO
26 134 Bobby Rodriguez SO
27 198 Andrew Salg FR
28 171 Enrique Lopez SO
29 136 Vicente Velarde FR
30 153 Joshua Edmonson FR
31 152 Luis Castaneda SO
32 296 Matthew Sartori FR
33 10 Anthony Costales FR
34 226 Adrian Gonzalez SO
35 273 Mike Munoz SO
36 299 Bernardo Bahena FR
37 375 Roberto Hernandez FR
38 32 Eayoll Atsebeha FR
39 302 Mike Denman FR
40 319 Corey Brown SO
41 261 Ervin Romo FR
42 190 Alejandro Mendez FR
43 290 Manuel Bueno FR
44 35 Cesar Mireles FR
45 19 Marco Quevedo SO
46 305 Barrett Tilley FR
47 126 Alex Gorney FR
48 59 Thomas Stevenson FR
49 260 Ulises Lernzo FR
50 292 Jose Marquez SO
51 113 Jorge Rojas FR
52 379 Joshua Vagas FR
53 104 Alex Davies FR
54 110 Francisco Garcia FR
55 377 Claudio Melvin FR
56 124 Louis Castro SO
57 9 Bruce Buckle FR
58 353 Sheldon Stanton SO
59 274 Juan Ruiz FR
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2007 CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE MEN®S

College Men Pace

SAN DIEGO MESA 19:59 5:00
CANYONS 20:20 5:05
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 20:34 5:09
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 20:35 5:09
ORANGE COAST 20:38 5:10
ANTELOPE VALLEY 20:39 5:10
FRESNO 20:39 5:10
MT. SAN ANTONIO 20:40 5:10
OXNARD 20:43 5:11
SANTA ANA 20:43 5:11
AMERICAN RIVER 20:49 5:13
CANYONS 20:52 5:13
SAN DIEGO MESA 20:58 5:15
SADDLEBACK 21:02 5:16
EL CAMINO 21:04 5:16
EAST LA 21:04 5:16
AMERICAN RIVER 21:05 b5:17
ANTELOPE VALLEY 21:06 5:17
SANTA MONICA 21:06 5:17
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 21:06 5:17
LONG BEACH 21:08 b5:17
MT. SAN ANTONIO 21:09 5:18
CANYONS 21:09 5:18
SAN DIEGO MESA 21:09 5:18
MT. SAN ANTONIO 21:10 5:18
FRESNO 21:11 5:18
LOS ANGELES VALLEY 21:13 5:19
HARTNELL 21:14 5:19
FRESNO 21:17 5:20
GLENDALE 21:17 5:20
GLENDALE 21:18 5:20
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 21:19 5:20
AMERICAN RIVER 21:19 5:20
MT. SAN ANTONIO 21:20 5:20
RIVERSIDE 21:21 5:21
SAN DIEGO MESA 21:22 5:21
SOUTHWESTERN 21:22 5:21
BAKERSFIELD 21:23 5:21
SAN DIEGO MESA 21:26 5:22
SANTA ANA 21:27 5:22
RI0 HONDO 21:28 5:22
LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH 21:29 5:23
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 21:29 5:23
BAKERSFIELD 21:30 5:23
ANTELOPE VALLEY 21:30 5:23
SAN DIEGO MESA 21:31 5:23
EL CAMINO 21:32 5:23
CANYONS 21:32 5:23
R10 HONDO 21:35 5:24
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY 21:35 5:24
EAST LA 21:37 5:25
SOUTHWESTERN 21:42 5:26
DIABLO VALLEY 21:43 5:26
EAST LA 21:45 5:27
SOUTHWESTERN 21:46 5:27
EL CAMINO 21:46 5:27
AMERICAN RIVER 21:46 5:27
SEQUOIAS 21:47 5:27
RIVERSIDE 21:48 5:27
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Gus Gibbs

Jose Valencia
Luis Campana
Patrick Palmiter
Nathaniel Mouzis
Josh Hernandez
Cesar Lopez
Preston Switzer
Bobby Stangl
Justino Mora
Ismael Arzola
Mark Simpson
Brandon Johnson

Daniel Clifford-So

Daniel Berg

Dan Labrador
Gustavo Cruz
Cristobal Adame
Adam Abilez

Tim Falagan
Erik Gregory
Jose Lara

Anthony Palermini

Juan Romero
Ramon Hernandez
Jose Vasquez
Conner Mellon
Dieter Duran
Chris Ponce
Sean Connor
Ryan Matz

Edgar Santa Cruz
Joey Nunes
Billy Mitchell
Alex Fagundo
Aflredo Justo
Armand Mendez
Bryan Camarillo
Alfonso Lopez
Cooper Meacham
Jesus Cabrera
Jesus Nunez
Ruben Hernandez
Mike Flowers
Davey Ramos
Tristan Blair
Grant Baker
Juan Gomez

Luis Pimental
Angel Ventura
David Ferreira
Matan Mayer
McDouglas Perez
Jorge Torres

Christopher Gerber

Jorge Martinez
lan lverson

Jon Flores
Jesus Camacho
Sterling Granger
Joe Lindstrom
Zach Herrill
David Trejo

Jjc_state m
AMERICAN RIVER
EAST LA
SEQUOIAS
CUYAMACA
ORANGE COAST
WEST VALLEY
OXNARD
ORANGE COAST
SADDLEBACK
MT. SAN ANTONIO
BAKERSFIELD
RIVERSIDE
VENTURA
CERRITOS
VENTURA
AMERICAN RIVER
MT. SAN ANTONIO
SOUTHWESTERN
RIVERSIDE
FRESNO
AMERICAN RIVER

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY

DIABLO VALLEY
OXNARD
EL CAMINO
MT. SAN ANTONIO
SANTA BARBARA
OXNARD
ORANGE COAST
ORANGE COAST
BUTTE
GLENDALE
LAS POSITAS
SANTA ANA
LONG BEACH
EAST LA
RIVERSIDE
EL CAMINO
SEQUOIAS
ORANGE COAST
HARTNELL
SOUTHWESTERN
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
ANTELOPE VALLEY
LAS POSITAS
SANTA BARBARA
LAS POSITAS
DESERT
BUTTE
SANTIAGO CANYON
CANYONS
MODESTO
ORANGE COAST
CCSF
FRESNO
RIVERSIDE
EL CAMINO
HARTNELL
MOORPARK
VICTOR VALLEY
PALOMAR
VENTURA
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285
121
108
167
177
320

90

33
352

86

34
212

91
166
199
282
337
397

87
151
323
101
215
206
309
249
172
398
157

351
176
793
40
103
43
37
23
281

Jordon Cavanagh
Jason Beadle
Aaron Brown
Juan Estrella
Hector Aleman
Ivan Medina

Sam Juliano
Bobby Shawhan
Elliott Blakslee
Andrew Ochoa
Trevor Addison
Erik Medrano
John Rea

Aaron Sommer
Juan Aguirre
German Sanchez
Greg Young
Chris Bendana
Eduardo Lopez
Jorge Garcia
Steven Carrillo
Joe Perez

Royce Anderson
Corey Farrell
Marcos Barba

Reyes Said Rodrigu

Jose Lopez
Alberto Martinez
lan Lujan
Masashi Wada
Jordon Points
Juan Quevedo
Damien Capizzi
Alfonso Gonzalez
Robin Arnold
Ryan Nunez

Alex Oliver
Charles Joye
Jose Lopez
Chris Drozd
Tyler Bowman
Darren Rous
James Johnstone
Darren Dodd
Angel Hernandez
Edwin Garcia
Eric Bond

Luis Orozco
Brandon Becerra
Martin Tellez
Ulver Lopez
Ryan Orallo
Ross Mollenkopf
Taiki Murakami
Dustin McAlpine
Jag Kalirai
Andrew Taylor
Aurelio Guzman
Chuck Buck-Bauer
Leonel Pulido
Amardeep Singh
Joseph Whiting
Carlos Suarez
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SEQUOIAS
SADDLEBACK
EL CAMINO
EAST LA
HARTNELL
LAS POSITAS
SANTA ANA
DE ANZA
BAKERSFIELD
SEQUOIAS
DE ANZA
BAKERSFIELD
MODESTO
DE ANZA
HARTNELL

LOS ANGELES VALLEY

SACRAMENTO
SANTA ROSA
WEST VALLEY
DE ANZA
GLENDALE
SANTA ANA
DIABLO VALLEY
MOORPARK
MODESTO
SAN JOSE
OXNARD
HARTNELL
WEST VALLEY
GLENDALE
BAKERSFIELD
ANTELOPE VALLEY
WEST VALLEY
SEQUOIAS
CANYONS
FRESNO
WEST VALLEY
HARTNELL
SOUTHWESTERN
SADDLEBACK
SHASTA
DE ANZA
BUTTE
MODESTO
FRESNO
EAST LA
MODESTO
SANTA ANA
SAN MATEO
SANTA ANA
CANYONS
MODESTO
LAS POSITAS
DIABLO VALLEY
SEQUOIAS
LAS POSITAS
WEST VALLEY
BUTTE
DIABLO VALLEY
BUTTE
BAKERSFIELD
ANTELOPE VALLEY
SACRAMENTO
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186 308 Jose Reyes FR SAN JOSE 24:47 6:12
187 88 Ajay Pala SO DE ANZA 24:51 6:13
188 44 Carlos Velasco SO BUTTE 24:56 6:14
189 400 Jonathan Spinner FR WEST VALLEY 24:57 6:15
190 250 Magic Rascon FR OXNARD 24:58 6:15
191 39 Daniel Collins FR BUTTE 25:03 6:16
192 209 Antonio Hernandez FR MODESTO 25:03 6:16
193 174 Alex Blue FR LAS POSITAS 25:14 6:19
194 374 Cesar Gaxiola SO SOUTHWESTERN 25:14 6:19
195 247 Luis Hernandez FR OXNARD 25:27 6:22
196 92 Daniel Tran SO DE ANZA 26:05 6:32
197 301 Lance Blaskowski FR SAN DIEGO MESA 26:51 6:43
198 21 Austin Rice FR ANTELOPE VALLEY 27:03 6:46
199 107 Alex Valencia FR DIABLO VALLEY 27:21 6:51

DQ Jose Montoya -San Mateo

11/17/2007 10:17PM

be CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

b STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 17, 2007 Woodward Park, Fresno Fresno City College Host Weather:
***x**Race Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant (650) 595-3619**

1. 90 SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY (21:01 105:03)
1 3 293 Carlos Perez  FR 20:34
2 4 294 Matthew Prentice SO 20:35
3 18 295 Matthew Reyes SO 21:06
4 28 296 Matthew Sartori FR 21:19
5 37 290 Manuel Bueno FR 21:29
6 ( 43) 292 Jose Marquez SO 21:35
7 ( 69) 291 Jose Lara FR 22:03
2. 102 SAN DIEGO MESA (20:59 104:54)
1 1 304 Daniel Gonia SO 19:59
2 13 303 Dave Edwards SO 20:58
3 21 300 Mulluken Beressa FR 21:09
4 32 299 Bernardo Bahena FR 21:22
5 35 302 Mike Denman FR 21:26
6 ( 40) 305 Barrett Tilley FR 21:31
7 (164) 301 Lance Blaskowski FR 26:51
3. 139 MT. SAN ANTONIO (21:16 106:17)
1 8 228 Luis Medina  FR 20:40
2 19 225 Ryan Frost SO 21:09
3 22 227 Juan Jacinto SO 21:10
4 30 226 Adrian Gonzalez SO 21:20
5 60 229 Justino Mora FR 21:58
6 ( 64) 224 Gustavo Cruz FR 22:00
7 ( 73) 230 Jose Vasquez FR 22:08
4. 159 AMERICAN RIVER (21:22 106:48)
1 11 15 Nelson Mwangi SO 20:49
2 16 11 Jason Engler SO 21:05
3 29 10 Anthony Costales FR 21:19
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4 50 9 Bruce Buckle FR 21:46
5 53 12 Gus Gibbs SO 21:49
6 ( 63) 14 Dan Labrador FR 22:00
7 ( 68) 13 Erik Gregory FR 22:02
5. 170 CANYONS (21:17
1 2 53 Alfredo Coronado SO 20:20
2 12 58 Ismael Samano SO 20:52
3 20 54 Edwin Hernandez FR 21:09
4 42 59 Thomas Stevenson FR 21:32
5 94 57 Matan Mayer FR 22:29
6 (129) 55 Robin Arnold FR 23:32
7 (142) 56 Ulver Lopez SO 23:54
6. 219 FRESNO (21:33
1 7 135 Cesar Rodriguez SO 20:39
2 23 134 Bobby Rodriguez SO 21:11
3 25 136 Vicente Velarde FR 21:17
4 67 130 Tim Falagan SO 22:02
5 97 132 Jorge Martinez SO 22:33
6 (130) 133 Ryan Nunez FR 23:33
7 (137) 131 Angel Hernandez FR 23:46
7. 241 EAST LA (21:43
1 15 112 Anuar Mercado SO 21:04
2 44 113 Jorge Rojas FR 21:37
3 47 110 Francisco Garcia FR 21:45
4 54 114 Jose Valencia SO 21:49
5 81 111 Aflredo Justo FR 22:18
6 (103) 108 Juan Estrella FR 22:47
7 (138) 109 Edwin Garcia FR 23:48
8. 259 EL CAMINO (21:46
1 14 122 Steven Calise FR 21:04
2 41 126 Alex Gorney FR 21:32
3 49 124 Louis Castro SO 21:46
4 72 127 Ramon Hernandez SO 22:05
5 83 123 Bryan Camarillo SO 22:21
6 99) 125 Jon Flores FR 22:36
7 (102) 121 Aaron Brown FR 22:46
9. 271 ORANGE COAST (21:46
1 5 238 Brandon Babiracki SO 20:38
2 56 241 Nathaniel Mouzis SO 21:53
3 59 243 Preston Switzer FR 21:57
4 75 242 Chris Ponce SO 22:10
5 76 239 Sean Connor SO 22:10
6 ( 85) 240 Cooper Meacham FR 22:23
7 ( 96) 244 Jorge Torres FR 22:31
0. 278 ANTELOPE VALLEY (21:49
1 6 17 Irvin Garcia SO 20:39
2 17 22 Kurtis Rohrenback SO 21:06
3 39 19 Marco Quevedo SO 21:30
4 90 20 Davey Ramos FR 22:26
5 126 18 Juan Quevedo SO 23:21
6 (153) 23 Joseph Whiting SO 24:36

106:22)
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108:48)

109:02)



7 (165) 21 Austin Rice

10. 278 SOUTHWESTERN

1 33 375 Roberto Hernandez
2 45 379 Joshua Vagas

3 48 377 Claudio Melvin

4 65 373 Cristobal Adame
5 87 378 Jesus Nunez

6 (133) 376 Jose Lopez

7 (161) 374 Cesar Gaxiola
12. 293 RIVERSIDE

1 31 273 Mike Munoz
2 52 274 Juan Ruiz

3 62 275 Mark Simpson

4 66 269 Adam Abilez

5 82 272 Armand Mendez

6 ( 98) 270 lan lverson

13. 308 GLENDALE

1 26 153 Joshua Edmonson
2 27 152 Luis Castaneda

3 78 156 Edgar Santa Cruz
4 88 155 Ruben Hernandez
5 89 154 Mike Flowers

6 17 151 Steven Carrillo
7 (124) 157 Masashi Wada

14. 333 OXNARD

1 9 245 Miguel Cisneros
2 58 248 Cesar Lopez

3 71 251 Juan Romero

4 74 246 Dieter Duran

5 121 249 Jose Lopez

6 (157) 250 Magic Rascon

7 (162) 247 Luis Hernandez
15. 350 SANTA ANA

1 10 325 Jersain Torres
2 36 319 Corey Brown

3 80 321 Billy Mitchell

4 106 320 Sam Juliano

5 118 323 Joe Perez

6 (140) 322 Luis Orozco

7 (141) 324 Martin Tellez
16. 352 BAKERSFIELD

1 34 32 Eayoll Atsebeha
2 38 35 Cesar Mireles

3 61 31 Ismael Arzola

4 108 33 Elliott Blakslee
5 111 34 Erik Medrano

6 (125) 36 Jordon Points

7 (152) 37 Amardeep Singh
17. 400 SEQUOIAS
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(21:51
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SO
FR

SO
FR
FR

21:47
21:50
22:22
22:45
22:56
23:26
24:02

22:31
22:59
23:16

1 51 353 Sheldon Stanton
2 55 347 Luis Campana

3 84 350 Alfonso Lopez

4 101 348 Jordon Cavanagh
5 109 352 Andrew Ochoa

6 (128) 349 Alfonso Gonzalez
7 (146) 351 Dustin McAlpine
18. 428 HARTNELL

1 24 171 Enrique Lopez

2 86 168 Jesus Cabrera

3 100 169 Jesus Camacho

4 104 167 Hector Aleman

5 114 166 Juan Aguirre

6 (122) 172 Alberto Martinez
7 (132) 170 Charles Joye
19. 511 LAS POSITAS

1 79 179 Joey Nunes

2 91 173 Tristan Blair

3 92 175 Juan Gomez

4 105 177 lvan Medina

5 144 178 Ross Mollenkopf
6 147) 176 Jag Kalirai

7 (160) 174 Alex Blue
20. 530 DIABLO VALLEY

1 46 104 Alex Davies

2 70 106 Anthony Palermini
3 119 101 Royce Anderson
4 145 105 Taiki Murakami
5 150 103 Chuck Buck-Bauer
6 (166) 107 Alex Valencia
21. 553 WEST VALLEY

1 57 396 Josh Hernandez
2 115 397 Eduardo Lopez

3 123 398 lan Lujan

4 127 395 Damien Capizzi
5 131 399 Alex Oliver

6 (148) 793 Andrew Taylor

7 (156) 400 Jonathan Spinner
22. 580 DE ANZA

1 107 90 Bobby Shawhan

2 110 86 Trevor Addison
3 113 91 Aaron Sommer

4 116 87 Jorge Garcia

5 134 89 Darren Rous

6 (154) 88 Ajay Pala

7 (163) 92 Daniel Tran
23. 602 MODESTO

1 95 211 McDouglas Perez
2 112 212 John Rea

3 120 206 Marcos Barba

4 136 208 Darren Dodd

FR

23:44
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(155) 44 Carlos Velasco SO 24:56
(158) 39 Daniel Collins FR 25:03

5 139 207 Eric Bond SO 23:48
6 143) 210 Ryan Orallo SO 23:54
7 (159) 209 Antonio Hernandez FR 25:03
4. 605 BUTTE (23:27 117:13)
1 77 42 Ryan &;EE _________ 56_52:11
2 93 45 Angel Ventura FR 22:28
3 135 41 James Johnstone FR 23:43
4 149 40 Aurelio Guzman FR 24:23
5 151 43 Leonel Pulido FR 24:28
6

7
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INDIVIDUAL 3 MILE RESULTS

Last

Justina Sadauskait

Erika Hendrickson-

Samantha Espindola

Courtney Stephens

Hartmann
Maritza Hernandez

Mekka White-Edward

Grismer Bernadette

Place No. First
1 237 Crystal Reed
2 145 Tove Berg
3 150 Vivien Wadeck
4 219 Christine Cortez
5 214 Brianna Smith
6 27 Shawna Rountree
7 366 Karla Atencio
8 236 Cassie Mitchell
9 148
10 184 Carolina Garcia
11 314 Caitlin Roake
12 80 Cynthia Chaidez
13 180 Reyna Montano
14 318 Diana Zapata
15 16 Melissa Olmos
16 253
17 116 Megan Adams
18 144 Amanda Barreto
19 297
20 147 Desiree Ruiz
21 119 Gabriela Rubi
22 96 Asma Mohammadi
23 284 Ines Flores
24 115 Kirsten Adams
25 77 Erin McNulty
26 141 Jesusa Jones
27 137 Renee Aguilar
28 233 Ariana Espinoza
29 213 Rebecca Albarran
30 203 Ana Mendez
31 120
32 298 Chelsea Hill
33 217 Celia Amaya
34 73 Shannon Simpson
35 68 Lucy Beuster
36 140 April Harris
37 338 Alicia Ayala
38 231 Joanna Abarca
39 258 Aubriele Rowe
40 278 Julie Platero
41 183 Veronica Alaniz
42 71 Sarah Muniz
43 60 Sabrina Duong
44 383 Rachel
45 186
46 146 zitlalic Ley
47 263 Arianna Celis
48 46 Liliana Beltran
49 367 Monica Carrillo
50 265 Casey Glassey
51 197
52 234 Claire Fleming
53 334
54 371 Jasmine Leija
55 372 Joella Silvera
56 30 Brianna Smith
57 74 Tawny Vilchis
58 232 Senayt Asrat
59 255 Cori Marte
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2007 CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE WOMEN®"S

College Women Pace

ORANGE COAST 17:33 5:51
GLENDALE 18:00 6:00
GLENDALE 18:03 6:01
MT. SAN ANTONIO 18:16 6:06
MOORPARK 18:43 6:15
BAKERSFIELD 18:45 6:15
SOUTHWESTERN 18:51 6:17
ORANGE COAST 18:52 6:18
GLENDALE 18:54 6:18
LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH 19:02 6:21
SAN MATEO 19:03 6:21
DE ANZA 19:05 6:22
LONG BEACH 19:07 6:23
SANTA ANA 19:16 6:26
ANTELOPE VALLEY 19:19 6:27
PALOMAR 19:20 6:27
EL CAMINO 19:21 6:27
GLENDALE 19:22 6:28
SAN DIEGO MESA 19:23 6:28
GLENDALE 19:25 6:29
EL CAMINO 19:26 6:29
DIABLO VALLEY 19:27 6:29
SADDLEBACK 19:27 6:29
EL CAMINO 19:28 6:30
CUESTA 19:29 6:30
FULLERTON 19:30 6:30
FULLERTON 19:31 6:31
ORANGE COAST 19:34 6:32
MOORPARK 19:35 6:32
MODESTO 19:36 6:32
EL CAMINO 19:36 6:32
SAN DIEGO MESA 19:37 6:33
MT. SAN ANTONIO 19:38 6:33
CERRITOS 19:40 6:34
CERRITOS 19:41 6:34
FULLERTON 19:46 6:36
SANTIAGO CANYON 19:47 6:36
ORANGE COAST 19:49 6:36
PALOMAR 19:49 6:37
SACRAMENTO 19:51 6:37
LOS ANGELES CITY 19:53 6:38
CERRITOS 19:53 6:38
CCSF 19:56 6:39
VENTURA 19:56 6:39
LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH 19:58 6:40
GLENDALE 19:58 6:40
RIVERSIDE 20:00 6:40
CANYONS 20:02 6:41
SOUTHWESTERN 20:07 6:43
RIVERSIDE 20:08 6:43
LOS ANGELES VALLEY 20:09 6:43
ORANGE COAST 20:10 6:44
SANTA ROSA 20:11 6:44
SOUTHWESTERN 20:13 6:45
SOUTHWESTERN 20:14 6:45
BAKERSFIELD 20:15 6:45
CERRITOS 20:18 6:46
ORANGE COAST 20:21 6:47
PALOMAR 20:21 6:47
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121
122

306
356
149
158
390
328
221
223
345
264
193

72

49
280
341
162
369

25

393
382
93
78
368
385

313
235
142
384
191

66

24
200

69
52
47

339

222

331

192

195

333

220

188

267

277
194
117
268
289
189
139
100

61
380
362
254

Mary Courtright
Maggie Roberts
Brenda Santana
Sarah Stuebe

Amy Lafferty

Eva Nieto-Micue
Leah Houdetsanakis
Rebecca Reinsma
Feliz Santillan
Kelley Floyd
Elva Lopez

Daisy Perez
Briana Hidalgo
Nancy Velazquez
Sierra Gonzales
Lucy Garcia-Rojas
Lisa Lane

Lorin Maki
Krystal Buck
Nicole Haggerty
Minnie Broccoli-Ke
Esbedyi Polanco
Vanessa Thomas
Sonia Flores
Sara Presley
Lyndsi Riley

Kim Moyer
Jillian Lopez
Rosa Murillo
Laura Mason
Sylvia Alboniga
Agnes Silvestro
Emnet Habebo
Natalie Benoy
Jennifer Bustillos
Jessica Cos
Jenna Perea
Paulina Franco
Heather Krystek
Angelica Juarez
Angie De Lara
Martha Alvarado
Kathy Rodriguez
Angela Perry-Spahn
Veronica Galvan
Donna Puga
Stephanie Rodrigue
China Fleming
Christina Lopez
Erika Lopez
Rebecca Caracoza
Liz Ruga

Holly Kinder
Lizette Urena
Amber Conley
Niki Wall

Ariana Fabing
Sherrie Rouse
Tina Kuharets
Gina Lam

Gloria Ambriz
Michelle Ganoza
Julie Heuring
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SAN JOAQUIN DELTA
SHASTA
GLENDALE
GROSSMONT
VICTOR VALLEY
SANTA BARBARA
MT. SAN ANTONIO
MT. SAN ANTONIO
SEQUOIAS
RIVERSIDE
LOS ANGELES VALLEY
CERRITOS
CANYONS
SACRAMENTO
SEQUOIAS
HARTNELL
SOUTHWESTERN
BAKERSFIELD
AMERICAN RIVER
WEST VALLEY
VENTURA
DESERT
CUESTA
SOUTHWESTERN
VENTURA
AMERICAN RIVER
SAN MATEO
ORANGE COAST
FULLERTON
VENTURA
LOS ANGELES VALLEY
CCSF
BAKERSFIELD
MODESTO
CITRUS
CERRITOS
CANYONS
CANYONS
SANTIAGO CANYON
MT. SAN ANTONIO
SANTA MONICA
LOS ANGELES VALLEY
LOS ANGELES VALLEY
SANTA MONICA
MT. SAN ANTONIO

LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH

RIVERSIDE

CERRITOS
SACRAMENTO

LOS ANGELES VALLEY
EL CAMINO
RIVERSIDE

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY
LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH

FULLERTON
DIABLO VALLEY
ALLAN HANCOCK
AMERICAN RIVER
AMERICAN RIVER
CCSF
VENTURA
SIERRA
PALOMAR
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20:22
20:23
20:25
20:25
20:26
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257
336
187

82
354
118
361
307
360
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51
370
143
364

26
283

29

201
326

48
161

95
159
392
218
129
262
394
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256
335
65
204
355
359
50
62
205
185
163
344
381
266
84
343
310
98
164
279
276
386
138
28
81
63
252
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85
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Laura Woodall
Alison Patterson
Alexandria Oser
Alejandra Perez
Lauren Rosiles
Ashley Britton
Heather Mitchell
Vanessa Diaz
Laura Woznick
Rosie DelSarto
Angie Sandoval
Brenda Palomino
Raquel Lastra-Lope
Avelica Rubio
Florentina Tanase
Samantha Pounds
Reagan Amendola
Brenda Serrato
Sierra Wilkey
Nicole Chaltry
Emma Blomstervall
Melissa Hampton
Yvette De La Rosa
Brianna McCready
Dominga Arzate
Brianna Hagen
Virginia Cain
Michelle Waller
Sonya Ceja

Maria Sosa

Joelle Gibson
Julie Dowdall
Katie Panek
Harley Nunan
Leana Shum
Samantha Metzler
Danielle Morarity
Ella DelSarto
Debbie Lopez

Loni Nguyen
Elizabeth Miranda
Stephania Gonzalez
Taide Marquez
Samantha Perry
Stephanie Arnold
Johanna Montes
Yasaman Shakeri
Jessica Loza
Ashley Crittendon
Sara Phillips
Melissa Perez
Cindy Vargas
Jessica Barkley
Kayla Reed
Stephanie Arguello
Mariela Sanchez
Katarina Nowack
Lydia Offord
Reina Ayala
Janelle Webb

Van Anh Tran
Jennifer Prue
Grace Johnston

FR
FR
SO
FR

FR
SO
FR
FR
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SAN MATEO
PALOMAR
SANTA ROSA

LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH

DE ANZA

SHASTA

EL CAMINO
SIERRA

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA
SIERRA

DE ANZA
CANYONS
SOUTHWESTERN
FULLERTON
SIERRA
BAKERSFIELD
SADDLEBACK
BAKERSFIELD
AMERICAN RIVER
MODESTO

SANTA BARBARA
CANYONS
HARTNELL
DIABLO VALLEY
HARTNELL

WEST VALLEY
MT. SAN ANTONIO
FRESNO
RIVERSIDE

WEST VALLEY
AMERICAN RIVER
MODESTO
PALOMAR

SANTA ROSA
CCSF

MODESTO

SHASTA

SIERRA

CANYONS

CCSF

MODESTO

LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH

HARTNELL
SEQUOIAS
VENTURA
RIVERSIDE
DE ANZA
SEQUOIAS
SAN MATEO
DIABLO VALLEY
HARTNELL
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
VENTURA
FULLERTON
BAKERSFIELD
DE ANZA
CCSF
PALOMAR
SIERRA
DE ANZA
CCSF
SEQUOIAS
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23:24
23:26
23:31
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23:44
24:03
24:03
24:04
24:04
24:07
24:08
24:23
24:36
24:42
25:02
25:11
25:13
25:29
25:33
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186 346 Paris Smith FR SEQUOIAS 26:53 8:58
187 311 Vanessa Louie FR SAN MATEO 26:54 8:58
188 363 Nancie Scudder FR SIERRA 27:01 9:01
189 165 Ellie Whitton FR HARTNELL 27:28 9:10
11/17/2007 11:55AM

%

A CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

7 STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 17, 2007 Woodward Park, Fresno Fresno City College Host Weather:
***x**Race Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant (650) 595-3619**

ce. CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE WOMEN®"S 3 MILE TEAM SCORING 2007
1. 42 GLENDALE (18:45 93:44)
1 2 145 Tove_éé;é _________ 56_18:00
2 3 150 Vivien Wadeck SO 18:03
3 8 148 Justina Sadauskaite FR 18:54
4 14 144 Amanda Barreto FR 19:22
5 15 147 Desiree Ruiz SO 19:25
6 ( 349 146 Zitlalic Ley SO 19:58
7  47) 149 Brenda Santana SO 20:25
2. 95 ORANGE COAST (19:12 95:58)
1 1 237 Crystal Reed  FR 17:33
2 7 236 Cassie Mitchell FR 18:52
3 20 233 Ariana Espinoza FR 19:34
4 27 231 Joanna Abarca FR 19:49
5 40 234 Claire Fleming SO 20:10
6 ( 45 232 Senayt Asrat FR 20:21
7 ( 66) 235 Jillian Lopez SO 20:56
3. 153 EL CAMINO (19:51 99:12)
1 13 116 Megan Adams S0 19:21
2 16 119 Gabriela Rubi SO 19:26
3 17 115 Kirsten Adams SO 19:28
4 22 120 Courtney Stephens FR 19:36
5 85 117 Rebecca Caracoza FR 21:21
6 ( 99 118 Heather Mitchell FR 21:53
4. 176 CERRITOS (20:02 100:09)
1 24 73 Shannon Simpson  FR 19:40
2 25 68 Lucy Beuster FR 19:41
3 30 71 Sarah Muniz FR 19:53
4 44 74 Tawny Vilchis SO 20:18
5 53 72 Daisy Perez FR 20:37
6 C73) 69 Jessica Cos FR 21:04
7 ( 82) 70 China Fleming SO 21:18
5. 184 SOUTHWESTERN (20:02 100:08)
1 6 366 Karla Atencio  FR 18:51
2 37 367 Monica Carrillo FR 20:07
3 41 371 Jasmine Leija FR 20:13
4 42 372 Joella Silvera SO 20:14
5 58 369 Lisa Lane FR 20:43
6 ( 62) 368 Sonia Flores FR 20:52
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7 (104) 370 Raquel Lastra-Lopez FR 22:03

6. 200 MT. SAN ANTONIO (20:00 99:57)
1 4 219 Christine Cortez FR 18:16

2 23 217 Celia Amaya FR 19:38

3 48 221 Leah Houdetsanakis SO 20:27

4 49 223 Rebecca Reinsma FR 20:27

5 76 222 Angelica Juarez SO 21:09

6 C 79 220 Veronica Galvan FR 21:13

7 (114) 218 Virginia Cain FR 22:33

7. 218 FULLERTON (20:14 101:09)
1 18 141 Jesusa Jones S0 19:30

2 19 137 Renee Aguilar FR 19:31

3 26 140 April Harris SO 19:46

4 67 142 Rosa Murillo FR 20:57

5 88 139 Amber Conley FR 21:25

6 (105) 143 Avelica Rubio FR 22:04

7 (137) 138 Stephanie Arguello FR 24:08

8. 276 PALOMAR (20:37 103:03)
1 12 253 Erika Hendrickson-Con FR 19:20

2 28 258 Aubriele Rowe FR 19:49

3 46 255 Cori Marte FR 20:21

4 94 254 Julie Heuring FR 21:46

5 96 257 Alison Patterson FR 21:47

6 (118) 256 Katie Panek FR 22:44

7 (141) 252 Reina Ayala FR 25:02

9. 285 BAKERSFIELD (20:35 102:51)
1 5 27 Shawna Rountree SO 18:45

2 43 30 Brianna Smith SO 20:15

3 59 25 Lorin Maki FR 20:44

4 71 24 Emnet Habebo FR 20:59

5 107 26 Samantha Pounds FR 22:08

6 (108) 29 Brenda Serrato FR 22:10

7 (138) 28 Mariela Sanchez FR 24:23

10. 291 RIVERSIDE (20:40 103:17)
1 35 263 Arianna Celis  FR 20:00

2 38 265 Casey Glassey FR 20:08

3 51 264 Kelley Floyd SO 20:31

4 81 267 Stephanie Rodriguez FR 21:16

5 86 268 Liz Ruga FR 21:22

6 (115) 262 Sonya Ceja FR 22:35

7 (129) 266 Johanna Montes FR 23:26

11. 306 LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH (20:42 103:27)
1 9 184 Carolina Garcia SO 19:02

2 33 186 Maritza Hernandez FR 19:58

3 80 188 Donna Puga SO 21:14

4 87 189 Lizette Urena FR 21:24

5 97 187 Alejandra Perez FR 21:49

6 (125) 185 Stephania Gonzalez FR 23:17

12. 315 LOS ANGELES VALLEY (20:48 103:58)
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1 39 197 Mekka White-Edwards FR 20:09

2 52 193 Elva Lopez SO 20:31

3 69 191 Sylvia Alboniga FR 20:58

4 77 192 Martha Alvarado FR 21:10

5 78 195 Kathy Rodriguez FR 21:10

6 ( 84) 194 Erika Lopez FR 21:19

3. 316 VENTURA (20:51 104:15)
1 32 383 Rachel Hartmann SO 19:56

2 61 382 Minnie Broccoli-Kellne FR 20:50

3 63 385 Sara Presley FR 20:53

4 68 384 Laura Mason FR 20:58

5 92 380 Gloria Ambriz FR 21:38

6 (128) 381 Stephanie Arnold FR 23:24

7 (136) 386 Kayla Reed SO 24:07

4. 342 CANYONS (20:59 104:55)
1 36 46 Liliana Beltran FR 20:02

2 54 49 Briana Hidalgo FR 20:38

3 74 52 Jenna Perea FR 21:07

4 75 47 Paulina Franco SO 21:07

5 103 51 Brenda Palomino FR 22:01

6 (111) 48 Melissa Hampton FR 22:21

7 (122) 50 Debbie Lopez SO 23:03

5. 412 AMERICAN RIVER (21:24 106:58)
1 60 2 Krystal Buck SO 20:47

2 64 6 Lyndsi Riley FR 20:54

3 89 7 Sherrie Rouse SO 21:32

4 a0 5 Tina Kuharets SO 21:33

5 109 8 Sierra Wilkey FR 22:12

6 (116) 3 Joelle Gibson SO 22:39

6. 434 CCSF (21:42 108:26)
1 31 60 Sabrina Duong FR 19:56

2 70 66 Agnes Silvestro FR 20:59

3 91 61 Gina Lam FR 21:34

4 119 65 Leana Shum FR 22:51

5 123 62 Loni Nguyen FR 23:06

6 (140) 63 Lydia Offord FR 24:42

7 (144) 64 Jennifer Prue FR 25:29

7. 436 SACRAMENTO (22:00 109:57)
1 29 278 Julie Platero FR 19:51

2 55 280 Nancy Velazquez FR 20:39

3 83 277 Christina Lopez FR 21:19

4 134 279 Cindy Vargas FR 24:04

5 135 276 Jessica Barkley FR 24:04

8. 440 MODESTO (21:41 108:23)
1 21 203 Ana Mendez FR 19:36

2 72 200 Natalie Benoy FR 21:00

3 110 201 Nicole Chaltry SO 22:13

4 117 202 Julie Dowdall FR 22:42

5 120 204 Samantha Metzler SO 22:52

6 (124) 205 Elizabeth Miranda FR 23:08



19. 449 SAN MATEO

1 10 314 Caitlin Roake
2 65 313 Kim Moyer

3 95 315 Laura Woodall

4 132 310 Ashley Crittendon
5 147 311 Vanessa Louie
20. 480 DE ANZA

1 11 80 Cynthia Chaidez

2 98 82 Lauren Rosiles

3 102 83 Angie Sandoval

4 130 84 Yasaman Shakeri

5 139 81 Katarina Nowack

6 (143) 85 Van Anh Tran
21. 509 SEQUOIAS

1 50 345 Feliz Santillan
2 56 341 Sierra Gonzales

3 127 344 Samantha Perry

4 131 343 Jessica Loza

5 145 342 Grace Johnston

6 (146) 346 Paris Smith
22. 521 SIERRA

1 93 362 Michelle Ganoza
2 100 361 Vanessa Diaz

3 101 360 Rosie DelSarto

4 106 364 Florentina Tanase
5 121 359 Ella DelSarto

6 (142) 365 Janelle Webb

7 (148) 363 Nancie Scudder
23. 541 HARTNELL

1 57 162 Lucy Garcia-Rojas
2 112 161 Yvette De La Rosa
3 113 159 Dominga Arzate

4 126 163 Taide Marquez

5 133 164 Melissa Perez

6 (149) 165 Ellie Whitton
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(22:29

FR 19:03
FR 20:54
FR 21:47
FR 23:44
FR 26:54

(22:13
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